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eBay Teams Up with Armed Forces Charity in
Write-Off Rebuild Challenge

LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, June 18,
2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- eBay is
working with The Forces’ motorsport
charity, Mission Motorsport, to rebuild
a category N classified (CAT N) Subaru
BRZ using only eBay parts and
accessories

eBay has teamed up with The Forces
motorsport charity, Mission
Motorsport, to put a category N (CAT N)
classified 2016 Subaru BRZ back on the
road. The crash-damaged car is being
rebuilt exclusively using items
purchased with eBay’'s Assured Fit,
Certified Recycled Parts and My Garage
services, to showcase the breadth and
affordability of the online marketplace.

Mission Motorsport provides those
affected by military operations with
career opportunities in the automotive
industry through participation in sport
and all the work required to make the
BRZ roadworthy is being carried out by
former services personnel.

Once complete, Mission Motorsport
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Year CAT N volume (Car & LCV)
2023 186,423
2022 186,999
2021 156,071
2020 142,524
2019 195,938

Freedom of Information (FOI) request made by eBay
UK in January 2024 to the Driver and Vehicle
Standards Agency (DVSA), data recorded from 2019 -
2023. Data applies to all cars and Light Commercial
Vehicles (LCVs) classified as Category N write-offs.

will go on to convert the Subaru BRZ into a MSUK spec race car, ready for it to compete in this
year's Race of Remembrance at Anglesey, in November. This year marks the 10th anniversary of
the commemorative fund-raiser and nearly the entire team running the car at this year’s event -
from drivers to pit crew - will be wheelchair users or have life changing lower limb injuries.


http://www.einpresswire.com
https://www.ebay.co.uk/sellercentre/protection/ebay-assured-fit
https://pages.ebay.co.uk/2022/certified-recycled/
https://www.ebay.co.uk/g/mygarage

Mark White, Operations Manager at
Mission Motorsport, said: “We knew
from its eBay listing that our Subaru
had sustained front and rear damage,
but it wasn't until we got our hands on
the BRZ that we could completely
understand the scale of our challenge
facing our former services personnel.
We've sourced replacement light
clusters, body panels, suspension
components and even a seat using
eBay Assured Fit, perfectly showcasing
the breadth and scale of choice
available to motorists through the
online marketplace.”

MOST COMMON CAT N

CARS 2023

SAMPLE CERTIFIED RECYCLED PARTS FOR EACH
MODEL VERSUS NEW COST

Rank

Make / Model

Volum
e

Part description

New
RRP
Ex VAT
(£)

Certified
Recycled
Part Ex
VAT
(E)

Saving

®

Saving
(%)

FORD FOCUS

7,219

Ford Focus rear
bumper

485.85

175.00

242.84

63%

FORD FIESTA

6,422

Ford Fiesta front
axle support

677.00

90.00

587.00

86%

VAUXHALL
ASTRA

6,363

Vauxhall Astra
tailgate

784.43

175.00

609.43

7%

VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF

6,123

VW Golf right-front
wing

320.34

60.00

260.34

81%

BMW 3-SERIES

5,283

BMW 3-Series
left-rear door

572.66

265.00

307.66

53%

NISSAN
QASHQAI

3,423

Nissan Qashqai
left-front door

694.71

550.00

144.71

20%

BMW 1-SERIES

3,338

BMW 1-Series
tailgate

429.20

240.00

160.00

44%

VOLKSWAGEN
POLO

2,852

VW Polo right-
front track control
arm

140.93

76.00

64.93

46%

FORD TRANSIT

2,838

Ford Transit right-
front fog lamp

81.75

35.00

46.75

57%

AUDI A3

2,831

Audi A3
evaporation
condenser hose

312.85

100.00

130.42

68%

A CAT N classification is applied when insurers calculate the cost of repair to be greater than the
total value of the vehicle, despite the fact that it would still be considered safe and roadworthy

once any fixes are completed.

Research conducted by eBay has revealed that more than 80% of UK motorists do not

understand the significance of CAT N classification.

Once informed, a quarter (26%) of motorists would consider buying one but drivers would need
to be convinced by significant savings - with 28% saying they would only buy a CAT N vehicle if
the market value was reduced by more than 30%.

Vehicles categorised as CAT N are typically sold at a reduced cost, even after they have been
repaired, and almost half of the 2,000 motorists (42%) said they would feel safe buying a CAT N

car orvan.

Laura Richards, Category Lead at eBay car parts and accessories, said: “Consumers are
seemingly unaware of insurance write-off categories and what they really mean. With some fixes
to get them back on the road being relatively straight forward, the parts motorists might need
are easy to find through eBay using the My Garage function. Meanwhile our Certified Recycled

programme provides quality assured reclaimed parts at even more affordable prices.”

The breadth and scale of parts available on eBay doesn't stop at Certified Recycled. Motorists

can buy direct from OEMs using eBay, via the Ford, Toyota, Lexus, BMW, MINI, Jaguar Classic and
Land Rover Classic stores. These official stores help motorists buy with confidence when
purchasing parts and accessories for both modern and classic cars.

Ends




About eBay

eBay Inc. (Nasdaq: EBAY) is a global commerce leader that connects people and builds
communities to create economic opportunity for all. Our technology empowers millions of
buyers and sellers in more than 190 markets around the world, providing everyone the
opportunity to grow and thrive. Founded in 1995 in San Jose, California, eBay is one of the
world's largest and most vibrant marketplaces for discovering great value and unique selection.
In 2023, eBay enabled more than $73 billion of gross merchandise volume. For more information
about the company and its global portfolio of online brands, visit www.ebayinc.com.
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