

eBay Teams Up with Armed Forces Charity in Write-Off Rebuild Challenge

LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, June 18, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- eBay is working with The Forces' motorsport charity, Mission Motorsport, to rebuild a category N classified (CAT N) Subaru BRZ using only eBay parts and accessories

eBay has teamed up with The Forces motorsport charity, Mission Motorsport, to put a category N (CAT N) classified 2016 Subaru BRZ back on the road. The crash-damaged car is being rebuilt exclusively using items purchased with eBay's <u>Assured Fit</u>, <u>Certified Recycled Parts</u> and <u>My Garage</u> services, to showcase the breadth and affordability of the online marketplace.

Mission Motorsport provides those affected by military operations with career opportunities in the automotive industry through participation in sport and all the work required to make the BRZ roadworthy is being carried out by former services personnel.



eBay Teams Up with Armed Forces Charity in Write-Off Rebuild Challenge

Year	CAT N volume (Car & LCV)			
2023	186,423			
2022	186,999			
2021	156,071			
2020	142,524			
2019	195,938			

Freedom of Information (FOI) request made by eBay UK in January 2024 to the Driver and Vehicle Standards Agency (DVSA), data recorded from 2019 - 2023. Data applies to all cars and Light Commercial Vehicles (LCVs) classified as Category N write-offs.

Once complete, Mission Motorsport

will go on to convert the Subaru BRZ into a MSUK spec race car, ready for it to compete in this year's Race of Remembrance at Anglesey, in November. This year marks the 10th anniversary of the commemorative fund-raiser and nearly the entire team running the car at this year's event – from drivers to pit crew – will be wheelchair users or have life changing lower limb injuries.

Mark White, Operations Manager at Mission Motorsport, said: "We knew from its eBay listing that our Subaru had sustained front and rear damage, but it wasn't until we got our hands on the BRZ that we could completely understand the scale of our challenge facing our former services personnel. We've sourced replacement light clusters, body panels, suspension components and even a seat using eBay Assured Fit, perfectly showcasing the breadth and scale of choice available to motorists through the online marketplace."

MOST COMMON CAT N CARS 2023			SAMPLE CERTIFIED RECYCLED PARTS FOR EACH MODEL VERSUS NEW COST				
Rank	Make / Model	Volum e	Part description	New RRP Ex VAT (£)	Certified Recycled Part Ex VAT (£)	Saving (£)	Saving (%)
1	FORD FOCUS	7,219	Ford Focus rear bumper	485.85	175.00	242.84	63%
2	FORD FIESTA	6,422	Ford Fiesta front axle support	677.00	90.00	587.00	86%
3	VAUXHALL ASTRA	6,363	Vauxhall Astra tailgate	784.43	175.00	609.43	77%
4	VOLKSWAGEN GOLF	6,123	VW Golf right-front wing	320.34	60.00	260.34	81%
5	BMW 3-SERIES	5,283	BMW 3-Series left-rear door	572.66	265.00	307.66	53%
6	NISSAN QASHQAI	3,423	Nissan Qashqai left-front door	694.71	550.00	144.71	20%
7	BMW 1-SERIES	3,338	BMW 1-Series tailgate	429.20	240.00	160.00	44%
8	VOLKSWAGEN POLO	2,852	VW Polo right- front track control arm	140.93	76.00	64.93	46%
9	FORD TRANSIT	2,838	Ford Transit right- front fog lamp	81.75	35.00	46.75	57%
10	AUDI A3	2,831	Audi A3 evaporation condenser hose	312.85	100.00	130.42	68%

A CAT N classification is applied when insurers calculate the cost of repair to be greater than the total value of the vehicle, despite the fact that it would still be considered safe and roadworthy once any fixes are completed.

Research conducted by eBay has revealed that more than 80% of UK motorists do not understand the significance of CAT N classification.

Once informed, a quarter (26%) of motorists would consider buying one but drivers would need to be convinced by significant savings – with 28% saying they would only buy a CAT N vehicle if the market value was reduced by more than 30%.

Vehicles categorised as CAT N are typically sold at a reduced cost, even after they have been repaired, and almost half of the 2,000 motorists (42%) said they would feel safe buying a CAT N car or van.

Laura Richards, Category Lead at eBay car parts and accessories, said: "Consumers are seemingly unaware of insurance write-off categories and what they really mean. With some fixes to get them back on the road being relatively straight forward, the parts motorists might need are easy to find through eBay using the My Garage function. Meanwhile our Certified Recycled programme provides quality assured reclaimed parts at even more affordable prices."

The breadth and scale of parts available on eBay doesn't stop at Certified Recycled. Motorists can buy direct from OEMs using eBay, via the Ford, Toyota, Lexus, BMW, MINI, Jaguar Classic and Land Rover Classic stores. These official stores help motorists buy with confidence when purchasing parts and accessories for both modern and classic cars.

About eBay

eBay Inc. (Nasdaq: EBAY) is a global commerce leader that connects people and builds communities to create economic opportunity for all. Our technology empowers millions of buyers and sellers in more than 190 markets around the world, providing everyone the opportunity to grow and thrive. Founded in 1995 in San Jose, California, eBay is one of the world's largest and most vibrant marketplaces for discovering great value and unique selection. In 2023, eBay enabled more than \$73 billion of gross merchandise volume. For more information about the company and its global portfolio of online brands, visit www.ebayinc.com.

Press Contacts ebay@performancecomms.com

Will Hicks
Performance Communications
+44 7713 061117
ebay@performancecomms.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/720866011 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable

in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.